ANNEXURE I

AR COM-S

F. No. 37-1/2015-Desk (U) Government of India Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of Higher Education Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Dated: 10.01.2017

To,

The Registrar, Tripura University, Suryamaninagar-799022, Tripura.

Subject: Constitution of First College Development Council of Tripura University - reg.

Sir.

I am directed to refer to the subject-cited above and to say that the Central Government, in terms of powers conferred upon it under Section 47 (d) of the Tripura University Act, 2006, nominates the following persons on the First College Development Council:

- Dr. Milan Rani Jamatia. Assistant Professor. Department of Hindi. Tripura iì
- Dr. Partha Pratim Paul, Assistant Professor, Department of Law, Assam University ii)
- Dr. Sujit Tewari, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Karungani iii)
- Dr. Chandna Dey, Associate Professor, Department of Commerce, Cahar iv)
 - College, Silchar
- Shri Uttam Kumar Saha, Correspondent, Anandabazar Patrika Dr. Dipankar Paul, Head, Department of Physics, R.K. Nagar College, V) vi)
- Prof. Abhijit Nath, Department of Chemistry, G.S. College, Silchar, Assan
- Prof. Lalit Kumar Jha, Professor of Forestry, Department of Environmental vii) viii)
- Dr. Goma Devi Sharma, HOD, Hindi Department, Army Public School ix) Narangi, Guwahati
- Shri Hitesh Kalita, MCA, PMP, ITIL
- Mrs. Jhumur Lodh, Director (Administration,) Scholars Institute of x)
- xi) Technology and Management, Guwahati
- The aforementioned members will hold office for a term of three years. 2.

The bio-data/details of the aforementioned nominees are enclosed for reference and 3. communication purpose.

Encl: As Above.

Yours faithfully, Pordha P. Pavol 101112 Umesh F

6.21

(यमाणनगर/Sur	yamaninagar
त्रिपुरा/Tripu	a-799022
18 JA	

समय गिलहा,

Under Secretary to the Government of their

ANNEXUREII

त्रिपुरा विश्वविद्यालय

(केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सर्यमणिनगर-799022, त्रिपुरा, भारत TRIPURA UNIVERSITY (A Central University) Suryamaninagar-799022, Tripura, India



Phone: 0381 237 9003 Fax: 0381 237 4802 E-mail: registrar@tripurauniv.in

COMPANY OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER

No.F.TU/REG/Const-First CDC/01/17

Date: 20th January, 2017

NOTIFICATION

The Central Government, in terms of Section 47 (d) of the Tripura University Act, 2003. has constituted the First College Development Council of Tripura University (vide letter F.No. 37-1/2015-Desk (U), dated 10.01.2017 of the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of India) comprising of the following persons for a term of three (3) years :

- Dr. Milan Rani Jamatio, Assistant Professor. Department of Hindi, Tripura' 1. University
- Dr. Partha Pratim Paul, Assistant Professor, Department of Law, Assam University: ... 2. Silchar
- Dr. Sujit Tewari, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Karimganj College, 3. Assam
- Dr. Chandna Dey, Associate Professor, Department of Commarce: "Cracity Commarce: 4. College. Silchar
- Shri Uttam Kumar Saha, Correspondent, Anandabazar Patrika 5.
- Dr. Dipankar Paul, Head, Department of Physics, F.K. Nagar College, Karimgoni 6. Assam
- Prof. Abhijit Nath, Department of Chemistry, G.S. College, Silchar, Assam 7.
- Prof. Lalit Kumar Jha, Professor of Forestry, Department of Environmental Studies, 8. NEHU, Shillong
- Dr. Goma Devi Sharma, HOD, Hindi Department, Army Public School, Narangi, 9. Guwahati
- 10. Shri Hitesh Kalita, MCA, PMP, ITIL
- 11. Mrs. Jhumur Lodh, Director (Administration), Scholars Institute of Technology and Management, Guwahati

(O.S. Adhikari) Registrar

To

All members of the First College Development Council

Copy to:

- 1. All members of the Executive Council, Tripura University
- 2. All members of the Academic Council, Tripura University
- 3. P.S. to the Secretary to the Hon'ble President of India, Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi-110001
- 4. P.S. to the Secretary, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001
- Portha. 62.201 5. P.S. to the Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
- 6. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Hanible Governor of Tripura & Chief Rector, Tripura University, Rajbhavan, Agartala

Contal ... next page

- 7, P.S. to the Secretary, Higher Education, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala
- 8. Director, Higher Education, Govt. of Tripura. Agartala
- 9. All Deans of Tripura University
- 10. Director, College Development Council, Tripura University
- 11. Controller of Examinations, Tripura University
- 12. All Principals of the colleges affiliated to Tripura University
- Shri Umesh Kumar, Under Secretary to the Government of India, MHSD. Department of Higher Education, New Delhi, This has reference to his letter F.No. 37-1/2015-Desk (U), dated 10.01.2017
- 14. The Head/Head In-charge Department of ______. Tripuna University
- 15. All Officers of Tripura University
- 16. P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Tripura University
- 17. Guard File

(Registrar) 20

1 - 19⁴ 41

- 1. 1. C. 3/9*7

Porothe P. Rul 20.02.2017

ANNEXURE III

BART TO THE PARTY OF

with 11月10日1月1日日日日,1月1日日日日日日

त्रिपुरा विश्वविद्यालय

(केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सूर्यमणिनगर-799022, त्रिपुरा, भारत TRIPURA UNIVERSITY (A Central University) Suryamaninagar-799022, Tripura, India



Phone: 0381 237 9003 Fax: 0381 237 4802 E-mail: registrar@tripurauniv.in

Date: 20th January, 2017

No.F.TU/REG/Const-First CDC/01/17

To

Dr. Partha Pratim Paul, Assistant Professor, Department of Law, Assam University, Dist.: Cachar, Assam, Pin-788011

e-mail: pppaulnbu@gmail.com Mobile: 07896026958

Subject: Intimation of your nomination as member on the First College Development Council of Tripura University.

Sir,

I have the pleasure to inform you that the Central Government, in terms of powers conferred under Section 47(d) of the Tripura University Act, 2006, has nominated you as one of the members on the First College Development Council of Tripura University for a term of three years.

Copy of the letter F.No. 37-1/2015-Desk(U), dated 10.01.2017 from the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Government of India is enclosed for your kind perusal.

Yours faithfully,

hen (O.S. Adhikari) Registrar

Enclo.: As stated together with a copy of the Tripura University Notification on the matter